

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVILL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6137 OF 2009

RAJ PAUL GULATI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

None has appeared on behalf of the appellants despite repeated efforts made at the instance of the Registry, and now, by this Court. Statement of case has not been filed at the hands of the appellants. One last adjournment is granted to the appellants to file statement of case.

Needful shall be done within eight weeks from today subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- as costs. Costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

In case of any further delay either in payment of costs or in filing statement of case, the appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI,
30-01-2012

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6137 OF 2009

RAJ PAUL GULATI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.& ANR.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8658 of 2009
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties:

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO. 6137 OF 2009

None has appeared on behalf of the appellants despite repeated efforts made at the instance of the Registry, and now, by this Court. Statement of case has not been filed at the hands of the appellants. One last adjournment is granted to the appellants to file statement of case.

Needful shall be done within eight weeks from today subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- as costs. Costs

3

shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

In case of any further delay either in payment of costs or in filing statement of case, the appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

C.A.NO. 8658 OF 2009

Learned counsel for the appellant states that statement of case in the instant appeal has already been filed on behalf of the appellant on 16th January, 2012.

In view of the above, the respondents are directed to file their statement of case within eight weeks from today.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

(VINOD KULVI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)