

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 4 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6137 OF 2009

RAJ PAUL GULATI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8658 OF 2009

O R D E R

The parties have settled their disputes and differences.

The applications have been moved for withdrawal of civil appeals.

I.A.4 in C.A. No. 6137 of 2009 and I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 8658 of 2009 (Applications for withdrawal of civil appeals) are allowed.

The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[R.K. Agrawal]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 12, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.14
12:44:35 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

1
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6137/2009

RAJ PAUL GULATI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

WITH
I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 8658/2009
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]